AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE DISTRIBUTION OF VESSEL
REGISTRATION FEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY
AND THE CITY OF EVERETT

This Amendment No. 1 to the Distribution of Vessel Registration Fee Agreement
(“Agreement”) is entered into by the Snohomish County, a political subdivision of the State of
Washington (“County”), and the City of Everett, a municipal corporation of the State of
Washington (“Everett”).

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2022, the County and the City entered into a Distribution of Vessel
Registration Fee Agreement (“Agreement”) providing the terms by which the County
distributes, and the City receives, certain vessel registration fees received from the State of
Washington; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the term of the Agreement for one additional year,
to February 28, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of covenants, conditions, performances, and promises
hereinafter contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read:

1. Term. The term of this Agreement shall commence on March 1, 2022, and
continue until February 28, 2026.

2. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment No. 1, all of the terms and conditions of
the Agreement are ratified and affirmed and remain in full force and effect.

3. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute
an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF the parties execute this Agreement this day of 2025.
SNOHOMISH COUNTY CITY OF EVERETT

County Executive Cassie Franklin, Mayor
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: ATTEST:

Sheriff City Clerk

Amendment ]_Everett Distribution Agreement 1



APPROVED AS TO FORM:
APPROVED AS TO FORM

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Ll

Digitally signed by Downs,
Downs, Lyndsey Lyndsey EVERETT

Date: 2025.01.13 14:28:12-08'00'

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Amendment 1 Everett Distribution Agreement



Vessel Registration Fee Agreement Extention_1
-22-2025_rev.SD

Final Audit Report 2025-01-22
Created: 2025-01-22
By: Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAwWGEO0B_yhd5iZ7123w9t7 AjagzAD_7nUh

"Vessel Registration Fee Agreement Extention_1-22-2025_rev.S
D" History

™ Document created by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 10:10:01 PM GMT

&3 Document emailed to Tracey Landry (TLandry@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-01-22 - 10:10:30 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Tracey Landry (TLandry@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 10:13:59 PM GMT

&% Document approved by Tracey Landry (TLandry@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-01-22 - 10:14:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server

E3 Document emailed to Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov) for approval
2025-01-22 - 10:14:19 PM'GMT

£ Email viewed by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 10:16:46 PM GMT

& Document approved by Tim Benedict (TBenedict@everettwa.gov)
Approval Date: 2025-01-22 - 10:17:07 PM GMT - Time Source: server

&3 Document emailed to Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-01-22 - 10:17:09 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 11:16:07 PM GMT

&% Document e-signed by Cassie Franklin (cfranklin@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 11:16:27 PM GMT - Time Source: server

= EVERETT | adbe

WASHINGTON Acrobat Sign




L3 Document emailed to Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov) for signature
2025-01-22 - 11:16:29 PM GMT

Y Email viewed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
2025-01-22 - 11:17:17 PM GMT

é{; Document e-signhed by Marista Jorve (mjorve@everettwa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-01-22 - 11:17:25 PM GMT - Time Source: server

@ Agreement completed.
2025-01-22 - 11:17:25 PM GMT

g= EVERETT Adobe

WASHINGTON Acrobat Sign




